## NOTICE OF UTILITY TARIFF FILING

The REGULATORY COMMISSION OF ALASKA gives notice that Alaska Pacific Environmental Services – Dutch Harbor, LLC d/b/a Williwaw Services (APES-Dutch Harbor) has filed tariff revision TA17-654, seeking a permanent across-the-board rate increase of 4.54% applied to all tariff rates. A sample of the current and proposed rates is as follows:

Service	<u>Current</u>	Proposed
Standard Can (8 bags/month)	\$55.88	\$58.42
3 Yard Dumpster (1 pick-up/wk)	\$111.78	\$116.85
Roll-On/Roll-Off (10-20 yard, per haul)	\$204.78	\$214.08

APES-Dutch Harbor also requests Commission approval to implement a new fuel surcharge mechanism that will be adjusted quarterly. This notice does not include all proposed revisions. The Commission may approve a rate or classification which varies from that proposed. You may obtain more information about this filing from APES-Dutch Harbor at 652 Upper Valley, Unalaska, AK 99685. You may inspect the filing at the Commission's offices at 701 West Eighth Avenue, Suite 300, Anchorage, Alaska 99501. You may also view the filing via our website at <a href="http://rca.alaska.gov/RCAWeb/home.aspx">http://rca.alaska.gov/RCAWeb/home.aspx</a>.

To comment on this filing, please file your comments by September 16, 2013, at either our website at <a href="https://rca.alaska.gov/RCAWeb/WhatsNew/PublicNoticesComments.aspx">https://rca.alaska.gov/RCAWeb/WhatsNew/PublicNoticesComments.aspx</a> or the Commission address given above. Please reference TA17-654 in the subject line of your comments and include a statement that you have filed a copy of the comments with APES-Dutch Harbor at its address given above or <a href="mbarnett@aktcpa.com">mbarnett@aktcpa.com</a>. Individuals or groups of people with disabilities, who require special accommodations, auxiliary aids or service, or alternative communication formats, please contact Joyce McGowan at 276-6222, toll-free at 1-800-390-2782, or TDD (907) 276-4533 by September 9, 2013. DATED at Anchorage, Alaska, this 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2013.

REGULATORY COMMISSION OF ALASKA

Robert K. Lindquist

Chief, Tariff Section